SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30032/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2017 in MFA No. 23994/2010 06-03-2017 in MFA No. 23993/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

B.M. CHANNA REDDY (DEAD) BY LRS. & ANR. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJAJ BLLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.33753/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and

IA No.33754/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and

IA No.33755/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and

IA No.33759/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and

IA No.33760/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

and IA No.33761/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 20-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard.

Permission to file the special leave petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned and the application(s) for substitution is allowed.

Delay in filing the special leave petition(s) is condoned.

Issue notice to respondent no.1 only.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN) BRANCH OFFICER