SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7930-7931/2018

B.M. CHANNA REDDY DEAD BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJAJ BLLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 19-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 19.11.2018.

MANOJ JAIN Registrar

SB