SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7930-7931/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2017 in MFA No. 23994/2010 06-03-2017 in MFA No. 23993/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

B.M. CHANNA REDDY DEAD BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJAJ BLLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 33761/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 18-06-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Suman Bagga, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Issue notice to Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List after four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI) BRANCH OFFICER