ITEM NO.13

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7930-7931/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2017 in MFA No. 23994/2010 06-03-2017 in MFA No. 23993/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

B.M. CHANNA REDDY (D) BY LRS. ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

([MACT MATTER]

IA No. 33761/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 18-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 seeking adjournment, list the matter after three weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)